The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best of our
knowledge, accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or damages, immediate or
consequential, resulting from the use of the information provided herein. Our products are not intended for
use in systems in which failures of product could result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein
are property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Datasheet
Distec
TF-DD1210-A04
12.1" Projected Capacitive Touchscreen
 COF, USB and I²C Interface
TO-09-169
Front View
276. 9 ± 0. 20 Sensor 0. D
� -- -261. 5±0. 20 V. A _ _ _�
7. 7±0. 20
Q
c:i 0
<: N
H
> c:i
[/] +Ii:::
0 Ln
N . 00
0 0
N
+I
c:i '°
+I
'° '°
c:i
,....,
00 j ,....,
0
Ln
c:i
+I
47±_0. 50 _
0. 'lMM ADH
0
00
'
Specification:
', SM05B-GHS-TB
1',Molex 53261-0671
(6pin)
1.F+F
2.IC:ILl2510
3.Working Voltage:USB:SV I2C:3.3V
4.Transmittance : �85%
5.Working Temperature: -30
°
C~+70
°
C
6.Working Humidity: 0% to 80%
?.Storage Temperature: -30°C to +80°C
8.Storage Humidity: 0% to 90%
9.Without individual tolerance:±0.2mm
10. OCA:0.125
11. Channel:RX45*TX28 Pitch:5.8
7. 7±0. 20
0
N
c:i
+I
Ln
ro
Side View
0.425MM
FILM SENSOR
(0.125 OCA+O. 125 F+O. 05 OCA+O. 125 F)
Q
c:i
H
0
[/]
(/)
0
N
c:i
+I
00
Ln
c:i
00
.,J
<:
H
0
[/]
i:::
(/)
N
c:i
+I
'°
""'
'°
Back View
c----- -- -276. 9±0. 20 Sensor 0. D _ _  �_,.�_7. 2
262. 5 ± 0. 2 Sensor A A
7. 2
Hand
Tear 47±0. 50
Connector+IC+FPC MAX 5mm 0
Ln
Description:
AA=Active Area
VA=Visual Area
OD=Outer Dimension
Unit mm
Size A4
Scale 1: 1
Approved By
Check By
Design By KG
ci
+I
0
00
USB Interface
PIN# Signal
VDD
D-
D+
GND
5 Shield
I2C Interface
PIN# Signal
1 VDD
SDA
SCL
GND
INT
6 RST
PRJ(3)
2020-05-22
12.1  Foil
169
TF-DD1210-A04
Our company network supports you worldwide with offices in Germany, Austria, Switzerland, the UK and the
USA. For more information please contact:
Headquarters
Germany FORTEC Elektronik AG
Augsburger Str. 2b
82110 Germering
Phone: +49 89 894363-0
E-Mail: info@fortecag.de
Internet: www.fortecag.de
Fortec Group Members
Austria Distec GmbH Office Vienna
Nuschinggasse 12
1230 Wien
Phone: +43 1 8673492-0
E-Mail: info@distec.de
Internet: www.distec.de
Germany Distec GmbH
Augsburger Str. 2b
82110 Germering
Phone: +49 89 894363-0
E-Mail: info@distec.de
Internet: www.distec.de
Switzerland ALTRAC AG
Bahnhofstraße 3
5436 Würenlos
Phone:  +41 44 7446111
E-Mail: info@altrac.ch
Internet: www.altrac.ch
United Kingdom Display Technology Ltd.
Osprey House, 1 Osprey Court
Hichingbrooke Business Park
Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire, PE29 6FN
Phone: +44  1480  411600
E-Mail: info@displaytechnology.co.uk
Internet: www. displaytechnology.co.uk
USA Apollo Display Technologies, Corp.
87 Raynor Avenue,
Unit 1Ronkonkoma,
NY 11779
Phone: +1  631  5804360
E-Mail: info@apollodisplays.com
Internet: www.apollodisplays.com